

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8155/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 06/11/2006 in CWP No. 17488/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,PWD (B&R)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNANDI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh Adl. AG Haryana.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We are informed that respondent is not working. Until further orders there will be status quo.

(Deepak Joshi)  
Sr. P. A.

(Indu Satiya)  
Court Master